

DISCLAIMER BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue

BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue are manufactured by:
BREMI
Fahrzeug-Elektrik GmbH
Einsteinstr. 1
D-71083 Herrenberg

The use of the BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue devices is described in the user manual, so please refer to it.

Reproduction of the user manual in whole or in part in any form, whether on paper or by computer, is prohibited.

Printing is permitted for the exclusive use of the user and operators of the equipment to which the user manual refers.

BREMI and the resources employed in the production of the user manual do not assume any liability arising from the misuse of both the user manual and the devices and guarantee that the information contained in the manual has been carefully checked.

The product may be subject to changes and improvements, therefore BREMI reserves the right to change the information contained in the user manual without prior notice.

BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue devices are checked prior to putting into service and periodically tested during operation in accordance with the relevant rules and regulations in force in the state where the equipment is used.

It is the responsibility of the operator to use the BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue devices in accordance with the regulations in his country.

BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue are designed for diagnosing, charging and securing plug-in hybrid and electric vehicles.

The BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue devices are intended for use by all operators in the automotive sector or similar.

BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue are only intended for professionally trained operators who must be familiar with the basics of hybrid and electric vehicles and the damage they can cause.

Careful reading of the user manual by owners, users and operators is required for the correct and safe use of the BREMI EV-SaFe and BREMI EV-SaFe Rescue devices.





The user is not authorised to open the product, as maintenance operations are intended for the authorised service department.

